SCHAEFFLER

Jürgen Schenk

Chairman of the General Works Council Schweinfurt and Deputy Chairman of the General Works Council of Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG

| Personal information: | |
|--------------------------|--|
| Year of birth: | 1980 |
| Nationality: | German |
| Education: | Industrial mechanic at FAG Kugelfischer AG |
| Professional background: | |
| 1998 - 2002 | Vocational training as an industrial mechanic at FAG Kugelfischer AG |
| 1999 - 2002 | Member of the Youth and Apprentice Council Chairman of the Youth and Apprentice Council Chairman of the General Youth and Apprentice Council and member of the General Works Council |
| 2002 - 2010 | Tool mechanic in the Tool Construction department, Schweinfurt |
| Since 2006 | Member of the Works Council at the Schweinfurt location |
| Since 2010 | Member of the Works Council at Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG, Schweinfurt (released from his other duties) |
| 2016 - 2020 | Deputy Chairman of the Works Council at Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG, Schweinfurt |

Since 2018

Member of the General Works Council of

Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG

SCHAEFFLER

Since 2020

Chairman of the Works Council at Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG, Schweinfurt Member of the Economic Committee of Schaeffler AG

Information regarding memberships in other supervisory boards required to be established by law and in comparable supervisory bodies of German and foreign commercial enterprises:

Member of the Supervisory Board of ACE Auto Club Europa e.V.